Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04-26-2006 103187192

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

125427

Attorney Docker 110. 125427									
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4									
		9/22/05							
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Jonathan Paul FUGE Robin William CASHMORE David COLLINGWOOD Mark ACRES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: RENISHAW PLC NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE, GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR UNITED KINGDOM						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: [All] May 14, 2005							
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 10/550,390	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?								
	C. Title of Application: PROBE FOR SENSING THE POSITION OF AN OBJECT								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Already submitted was Check No. 171170 for the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00 on September 22, 2005.						
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
			Few OK						
9.	To t	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Inal document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: March 22, 2006						
		cs A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 di B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046							

		(1)	Jonathan P Fuge	(5)		
-8)	Insert	(2)	Robin W Cashmore			_
,	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	David Collingwood			
		(4)	Mark Acres	(8)		
		to ca	In consideration of the sum of one do ch of the undersigned, each undersigne to	ollar (\$1.00) and other		
))	Insert Name of	(0)	RENISHAW PLC	·		
0)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-	EDGE, GLOUCESTI	RSHIRE GL12 &JR	•
-,	Assignee	(10)	UNITED KINGDOM			-
,		the er inven divisi	inafter designated as the Assignee) and ntire right, title and interest for the Uni tion, and in all applications for patent onal, continuation, substitute, and reis es and reexamination certificates that	ited States of America including any and all sue application(s), an	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, d all Letters Patent, extensions,	
1)	Insert	(11)	Probe For Sensing Th	e Position O	f An Object	_
-•	Identification such as Title, Case	•	(PCT/GB2004/001552)			
٠	Number, or Foreign Application Number	/Attor	ney Docket No. 125427	•		
•	Application Manner		ich the undersigned has (have) execut	ed an application for	patent in the United States of Ameri	
	•		n date berewith or	·		
2)	Insert Date of	(12)	on May 14, 2004			
_	Signing of Application	(12)	May 14, 2004			•
)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/550,390		
y.	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 22, 2005			
			te all papers necessary in connection a			
examing tire in rignment entifica- cordati	r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the said application is binding on him and him to be action that may be necessary in of this document.	ional Convicts to perforited States orizes and rathe said A that he has is heirs, such or desirable.	te all papers and documents and performation for Protection of Industrial Properties and affirmative acts which may be repatent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of Patents to stignee, as Assignee of the entire internot executed, and will not execute, and effirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules of andersigned on the date(s) opposite	perty or similar agree ecessary to obtain, m to issue any and all L rest, and covenants the yeagreements in confives. e power to insert on the United States Pa	ments. aintain or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United States nat he has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this his assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for	-
	14 May 20	504	Inventor Signature	- An	(SEAL)	
te _	11/5/01	- L	Inventor Signature	den	(SEAL)	
e _	14 May 20	04	Inventor Signature	Ell -	(SEAL)	
• 1	112.20	201	Inventor Signature	1. Acres	(SEAL)	
e _'	May	<u> </u>				
• -		·	-			
• _					(SEAL)	
• –			I		/CEAT \	
_					(SEAL)	
_			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
_	This assignment should prefer then it should be signed befo	rably be si	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
ither,	This assignment should prefet then it should be signed before WHE May 20	ore at least	nventor Signature gned before: (a) a Notary Public if wi two witnesses who also sign here: Witness	thin the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	
ither,	then it should be signed before	ore at least	nventor Signature gned before: (a) a Notary Public if wi two witnesses who also sign here: Witness	thin the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	
T ither,	then it should be signed before	ore at least	nventor Signature gned before: (a) a Notary Public if wi two witnesses who also sign here: Witness	thin the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 017534 FRAME: 0554